This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A Guide to
Aboriginal Organizations

in Alberta

May 2008

Alberia

Aboriginal Relations




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL RELATIONS

Honourable Gene Zwozdesky
Minister of Aboriginal Relations

Maria David-Evans
Deputy Minister

Donavon Young
Assistant Deputy Minister
First Nations and Métis Relations

Donavon Young
Acting Assistant Deputy Minister
Consultation and Land Claims

Thomas Droege
Executive Director
Meétis Relations

Cameron Henry
Executive Director
Policy and Planning

Graham Statt
Executive Director
Aboriginal Consultation

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Hamblin Beharry

Policy and Planning

Alberta Aboriginal Relations
13" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

(780) 422-4144
(780) 644-8389

(780) 415-0900
(780) 415-6144
maria.david-evans@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
donavon.young@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
donavon.young@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9431
(780) 427-1760
thomas.droege@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-2008
(780) 427-1760
cameron.henry@gov.ab.ca

(780) 644-4948
(780) 427-0401
graham.statt@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9396

(780) 427-4019
hamblin.beharry@gov.ab.ca
www.aboriginal.alberta.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
c ATES BN CrATS ...ttt 1
B. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENL.........cccuoiiiiiiiieie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...t bbb bbbttt bttt b b et ne et nr s 5
 BUCALION ...ttt 6
B 4101 10)Y/ 1T o PSSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINMIES ...ttt e e s te et e e s e e e beesteeseesreenreenaesreeeeas 12
B 0111 o S SR 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...ttt bt r s 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS......eeivieeeieieiteeie st ste ettt ettt te et e e e s e e s reesaesbe e tesneesaeeseaneesreerans 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS ... eivieieitieiteeie st et te st e ste e st e ste et e s aeeste e e e aseesbeassesseesteasseareenseeneesneenreenee e 21
. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ...ttt bttt 23
VAT o] 40 T=T 0 B T 01U PRSPPI 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizationsS............cccieiieieiiie i it te et e et esraesreeaesneennas 27
o MHSCRITANEOUS ...ttt bbbt 30
INGIMIE INABX .1ttt b8ttt n s 33
OrQANIZAIONAI INAEX..v.v.vvvieeceercie ettt ettt est ettt es sttt e st ss s e es et et e bt s ss e s ea et et et ss e s ea e e et et et ssse e nsetetasasnas 36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726 — 112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

METIS CROSSING
Box 548
Smoky Lake, Alberta TOA 3CO0

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T’INA NATION CULTURE MUSEUM

P.O. Box 135
3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERS AND
DRUMMERS SOCIETY

Suite #1, 11205 — 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Helen Calahasen

(780) 378-9609

(780) 378-9611
info@dreamspeakers.org
www.dreamspeakers.org

Juanita Marois

(780) 656-2229

(780) 656-3077
jmarios@metis.org
WWW.metiscrossing.com

Maria Crow Shoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Albertine Crow Shoe
(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677

(403) 238-0873
culture@tsuutina.com

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Lloyd Yellowbird

(780) 474-8092

(780) 455-5922
info@whitebuffalosociety.ca
www.whitebuffalosociety.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
BMO Bank of Montreal

55 Bloor Street West

8™ Floor

Toronto, Ontario M4W 3N5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
RBC Royal Bank

72 Durham Street, 2nd Floor

Sudbury, Ontario P3E 3M7

ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
RBC Royal Bank

13647 St. Albert Trail

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 5E7

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada
725 - 9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
The Business Link

Business Service Centre

100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1B1

ABORIGINAL PARTNERSHIPS
Service Canada

Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL MALL
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber of Commerce

100 - 6™ Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0P5

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

Stephen Fay

(416) 927-2675

(416) 927-2700
stephen.fay@bmo.com

Blaine Knott

(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
blaine.knott@cibc.com

Michel Germain
(705) 688-4766
(705) 688-0960
michel.germain@rbc.com

Brian Hjlesvold
(780) 409-7678
(780) 409-7666
brian.hjlesvold@rbc.com

Michael Cardozo

(780) 495-2954

(780) 495-4172
cardozo.michael@ic.gc.ca
WWW.ainc-inac.gc.ca/eac-abc

Shannon Armitage
(780) 422-1260
(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@chbsc.ic.gc.ca

www.chsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt

(780) 495-5653

(780) 495-4001
ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
www17.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 962-3493
admin@aboriginalmall.com
www.aboriginalmall.com

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com

2



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
204A St. George Street

Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL INC.
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Office Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Rocky Sinclair
(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789
(780) 470-3605
info@aiic.org

www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
WWW.apeetogosan.com

Clint Davis

(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Raelina Jobin

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5aC0.Com

Ray Wanuch
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

Rob Rollingson
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953
rob@indianbc.ca

www.indianbc.ca

Roy Fox
(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351

pamelaa@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca/




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Suite 104, 10335 — 172 Street

Centurion Building

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION
Suite 200, 10335 — 172 Street

Centurion Building

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

TREATY 7 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:

Telephone:

Toll-free number:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Diane Desjarlais
(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400
(780) 822-4099
ddesjarlais@msgc.ca

Www.msgc.ca

Wayne Gray

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
wayneg@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

Debbie Houle
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
dhoule@msgc.ca

Hank Shade
(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
hank@t7edc.com
www.t7edc.com



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
PO Box 2039 Station Main
St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 207

11460 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0M1

METIS MATTERS FOUNDATION OF ALBERTA

Box 3263
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8H 2T2

NATIVE JOURNAL

Box 57096

2020 Sherwood Drive

Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Laura Suthers

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWw.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Laura Suthers

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Ross Hodgson

(780) 459-1884

(780) 458-1883
ross-hodgson@nechi.com

www.ayn.ca

Debra Shatz

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
editor@albertanativenews.com
www.albertanativenews.com

Felice Gladue

(780) 975-2084

(780) 416-4619
info@metismatters.com
WwWWw.metismatters.com

Lisa Doucet

(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688

(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Community and Upgrading Education
Keyano College, Clearwater Campus
8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
10726 — 106 Avenue

Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

7-158 10700 104 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lincoln Park Campus Room C 201
Mount Royal College

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW
Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Leo Jacobs

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
leo.jacobs@keyano.ca
www.keyano.ca/programs/

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

www.nait.ca

Lorna L’Hirondelle

(780) 429-8599

(780) 498-8757
lorna.lhirondelle@epsb.ca

Chad Boone

(780) 539-2799
(780) 539-2791
choone@gprc.ab.ca

www.gprc.net

Eva Stang

(780) 497-5382
(780) 497-5383
stange@macewan.ca

Karri-Lynn Paul

(403) 440-6020

(403) 440-7207
kpaul@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ca/iniskimcentre

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Rick Dombrosky
(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
dombroskyr@ecsd.net
www.als.ecsd.net/




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology

11762 — 106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE

University of Alberta
2-400 Students’ Union Building
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE

ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta

10537 — 44 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L.6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE

P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE

10312 — 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 491-3907
dianab@nait.ca

Melissa Gillis

(780) 492-5677

(780) 492-1674
assc.reception@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/aboriginalservices

Sandra Moffatt

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
sandra.moffatt@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Maureen Yates-Millions

(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284
Maureen.Yates-Millions@epsb.ca

http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Judy Toews

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
pcharles@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsh.net

Darrell Langevin

(780) 644-5800

(780) 644-5866
darrell.langevin@norguest.ca

Susanna Makale

(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
makales@ecsd.net
www.bencalfrobe.ecsd.net

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca
www.bsec.ab.ca/




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

FACULTY OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

2-31 Pembina Hall

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H8

FIRST NATIONS, METIS AND INUIT
SERVICES

Alberta Education

9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard

10044 — 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUS ACADEMIC SERVICES
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta T1K 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students’ Association of Mount Royal College
4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Interim Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Ellen Bielawski

(780) 492-2991

(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies

Evelyn Good Striker

(780) 415-9300

(780) 415-9306
evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca

Priscilla Campeau

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Vacant

(780) 492-3062

(780) 492-4924
sgarskey@law.ualberta.ca

www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@Irrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lIrrcn.ab.ca

Vacant

(780) 585-3925

(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca
www.maskwachees.ca

Leroy Little Bear
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
littlebear@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham

(403) 220-6034

(403) 220-6019
shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Cory Cardinal

(403) 440-6671

(403) 440-8909
c.cardinal@samrc.com




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

27)

28)

29)

30)

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0O

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta TOJ 3WO0

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Rick Neidig

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Clark

(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.net
www.oldsuncollege.net

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca

Laverne Arcand
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

#300, 410 Stafford Drive South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 2L.2

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
Clareview Plaza, 14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Toni Polchies

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
Www.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills
(403) 320-8889
1-866-320-8889
(403) 320-8842
vwhitequills@live.ca

Employment Counsellor

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.org

Kris Gladue

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
kgladue@metis.org
www.albertametis.org

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
WwWWw.oteenow.com

Pauline Gladue

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
paladue@oteenow.com
WWw.oteenow.com

10



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

8)

RED DEER ABORIGINAL Manager: Nadette Agecoutay
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Telephone: (403) 358-7734

105, 4711 51 Avenue Fax: (403) 358-7735

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6H8 E-mail: n.agecoutay@shawbiz.ca

11



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

342 — 14 Street NW

Calgary, Alberta T2N 1Z7

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE SOCIETY

PO Box 1978

Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Vacant

(780) 423-3138
(780) 425-6277
director@anfca.com
www.anfca.com

Carol Mason

(403) 270-7379

(403) 270-7172
cmason@afccalgary.org

Penny Van Vliet
(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net

Vern John

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
bcenfced@incentre.net
www.bcnfc.com

Dean Brown
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

www.cnfc.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldl@telus.net

www.coldlakenativefriendshipcentre.org

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

Chief Executive Officer:Bonnie Bell

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

(780) 532-5722
(780) 539-5121
gpfriend@telusplanet.net

12



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
PO Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
PO Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Station Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
4712 - 51% Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta TAN 4M1

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Cheryl-Anne Duncan
(780) 926-3355

(780) 926-2038
cheryl.duncan@hinfcs.ca

Sally Hamelin
(780) 523-4511
(780) 523-3055
sallygee@telus.net

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net

Donna Webster
(780) 623-3249
(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca

Claudette Harper
(306) 825-6558
(306) 825-6565

info@Infc.org

Dorothy Cardinal
(780) 645-4630
(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca

Twylla Smith

(403) 627-4224
(403) 627-2564
pc.napi.ed@shaw.ca

Cleo Reece

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nafc@shawcable.com

Sheralle Graystone
(403) 340-0020
(403) 342-1610
rdnfc@shaw.ca

13



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 Street

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
Box 5083, 10108 - 100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J OE8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Avenue NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Merle White

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
mwhite.rnfc@shawlink.ca

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728
dixie-sagitawa@telus.net

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sIinfc2@gmail.com

14



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Cec Jones

(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Darlene Lennie
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076
dlennie@muhc.ab.ca
www.muhcab.ca

Melanie Brule
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

15



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 3419
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
P.O.Box 7
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 366
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1BO0

BEARSPAW FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

BEAVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 2700
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

BLOOD TRIBE
P.O. Box 60
Stand Off, Alberta TOL 1YO

CHINIKI FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Box 1769
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 120
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0S0

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Box 30
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO0

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Raymond Arcand
(780) 939-5887
(780) 939-6166

Cameron Alexis
(780) 967-2225
(780) 967-5484

Allan Adam
(780) 697-3730
(780) 697-3500

Darcy Dixon
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Henry Kidney
(780) 927-3544
(780) 927-4064

Alphonse Lameman

(780) 623-4549
(780) 623-4523

Francis Gladue
(780) 891-3836
(780) 891-3942

Charles Weasel Head

(403) 737-3753
(403) 737-2336

Bruce Labelle
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Vern Janvier
(780) 559-2259
(780) 559-2213

Walter Janvier
(780) 594-7183
(780) 594-3577

James Ahnassay
(780) 321-3775
(780) 321-3886

Rose Laboucan
(780) 355-3868
(780) 355-3650

16



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

14) DUNCAN'’S FIRST NATION Chief: Donald Testawich
P.O. Box 148 Telephone: (780) 597-3777
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO Fax: (780) 597-3920

15) ENOCH CREE NATION #440 Chief: Ronald Morin
P.O. Box 29 Telephone: (780) 470-4505
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3 Fax: (780) 470-3380

16) ERMINESKIN TRIBE Chief: George Minde
P.O. Box 219 Telephone: (780) 585-3741
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-2550

17) FORT McKAY FIRST NATION Chief: Jim Bouchier
P.O. Box 5360 Telephone: (780) 828-4220
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4 Fax: (780) 828-4680

18) FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION Chief: Albert Cree
P.O. Box 6130 Telephone: (780) 334-2293
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1 Fax: (780) 334-2457

19) FROG LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: George Stanley
General Delivery Telephone: (780) 943-3737
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO Fax: (780) 943-2932

20) HEART LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Morris Monias
P.O. Box 447 Telephone: (780) 623-2130
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0 Fax: (780) 623-3505

21) HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Dion Horseman
P.O. Box 303 Telephone: (780) 356-2248
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2C0 Fax: (780) 356-3666

22) KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION Chief: Frank T. Halcrow
P.O. Box 10 Telephone: (780) 751-3800
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0 Fax: (780) 751-3864

23) KEHEWIN CREE NATION Chief: Ernest Gadwa
Box 220 Telephone: (780) 826-3333
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO Fax: (780) 826-2355

24) LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION Chief: Gus Loonskin
P.O. Box 30 Telephone: (780) 759-3912
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0 Fax: (780) 759-3780

25) LOON RIVER FIRST NATION Chief; Arthur Noskey
P.O. Box 189 Telephone: (780) 649-3883
Red Earth Creek, Alberta TOG 1X0 Fax: (780) 649-3873

26) LOUIS BULL TRIBE Chief: Wayne Moonias
P.O. Box 130 Telephone: (780) 585-3978
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-3799

27) LUBICON LAKE BAND Chief: Bernard A. Ominayak
P.O. Box 6731 Telephone: (780) 629-3945

Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5 Fax: (780) 629-3939



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

MONTANA FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 70
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

O’CHIESE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1570
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

PAUL FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 89
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

PIIKANI NATION
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

SAMSON CREE NATION
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

SAWRIDGE BAND
P.O. Box 326
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

SIKSIKA NATION
P.O. Box 1100
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3W0

SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1470
Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XO0E OPO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO0

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Roxanne Marcel
(780) 697-3740
(780) 697-3826

Carl Rabbit Sr.
(780) 585-3744
(780) 585-3264

Darren Whitford
(403) 989-3943
(403) 989-3795

Daniel Paul
(780) 892-2691
(780) 892-3402

Reg Crowshoe
(403) 965-3940
(403) 965-2214

Eddy Makokis
(780) 726-3829
(780) 726-3788

Marvin Yellowbird

(780) 421-4926
1-800-661-2579
(780) 585-2700

Roland Twinn
(780) 849-4331
(780) 849-3446

Leroy Good Eagle

(403) 264-7250
(403) 734-5110

Fred Daniels
(867) 872-4950
(867) 872-5154

David R. Kappo
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Jaret Cardinal
(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina Nation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WESLEY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Bernie Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Clifford Poucette
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-2614

Joe Whitehead Jr.
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898

19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0Y0

FOOTHILLS OJIBWAY SOCIETY
P.O. Box 6395
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X7

NAKCOWINEWAK NATION OF CANADA
Box 6116
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X5

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2W0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Doris McDonald

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
Www.aseniwuche.com

Jimmy O’Chiese
(780) 865-1865
(780) 865-7540
fos1865@telus.net

Bill Whitehorse
(780) 865-4600
(780) 865-5900
nakcowinewak@telus.net

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Elmer Gullion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394

20



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION

100 Delia Grey Building
11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» Ken Bourque, President
» Rick Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Marlene Lanz, President
» Joe Chodzicki, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Elmer Gullion, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone |
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Zone |l
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Zone |11
1A, 4001 — 19 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6X8

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 - 90 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President:; Audrey Poitras
Vice-President: Trevor Gladue

Telephone: (780) 455-2200

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553

Fax: (780) 452-8946

E-mail: communications@metis.org
Website: WWW.metis.org

Zone 11 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone 1V Regional Council
»  Cecil Bellrose, President
» Tim Collins, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  Sylvia Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice-President

Telephone: (780) 623-3039
Fax: (780) 623-2733
Telephone: (780) 826-7483
Fax: (780) 826-7603
Telephone: (403) 569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: (403) 569-8959
Telephone: (780) 944-9288
Toll free: 1-888-588-4088
Fax: (780) 455-5546
Telephone: (780) 849-4654
Toll-free: 1-866-849-4660
Fax: (780) 849-2890
Telephone: (780) 624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319
Fax: (780) 624-3477

21



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335 - 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 16
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58

Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2WO0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA

P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:

Vice President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

Gerald Cunningham
Allan Wells

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
reception@msgc.ca

WWW.MmMsgc.ca

Bruce Gordon
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Louis Haggerty
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Ryck Chalifoux
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Hector Lamouche
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Greg Calliou
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Raymond Carifelle
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

22



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

A REZ SCHOOLS SURVIVOR PROJECT
11205 — 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Alberta Mental Health Board

1101, 400 — 4™ Avenue South
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
210, 1603 - 10 Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T3C 0J7

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING
AND EDUCATION SOCIETY

11202 - 131 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE NETWORK
1059 Research Transition Facility
University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2V2

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 - 150 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Exec. Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Terry Lusty

(403) 479-1999 (Ext. 233)
(403) 479-0043
terry.l@telusplanet.net

Elsie Bastien

(403) 382-4519

(403) 382-4481
elsie.bastien@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 244-0486
general@arctr.com
WWw.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio

(780) 413-9360

(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Tanya Churchill
(780) 495-2011
(780) 495-2687
tanya_churchill@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shirley Thunder

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-7123
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Pat Dellaire

(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

Cheryl Whiskeyjack
(780) 481-3451
(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca
www.bentarrow.ca

23



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE

101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

FREEHORSE FAMILY WELLNESS SOCIETY

Suite 750, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3M1

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION

R.R. 1Site 1, Box 111
Onoway, Alberta TOE 1V0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive SE
Calgary, Alberta T2X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING
SERVICES OF ALBERTA
10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 0H9

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Raymond Quinney
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

Harold Roscher
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

Jessica Davies

(780) 944 -0172

(780) 944-0176
general @freehorse.org
www.freehorse.org

Denise Lambert

(780) 967-2997

(780) 967-2970
info@treeofcreation.com
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
mail@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
amanda.collins@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
WWW.miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WWWw.Ncsa.ca

24



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
PO Box 2039 Station Main

St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2G3

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Woabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 - 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta TSW 1A4

SPIRIT KEEPER YOUTH SOCIETY
Suite 2B, 9913 - 108 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A5

SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES INC.
10534 — 106 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 2X6

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511 - 10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 - 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Acting Chief
Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director-Operations:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ross Hodgson
(780) 459-1884
(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626
letstalk@telusplanet.net

Brenda Desjarlais
(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
rrhs@redroadjourney.ca
www.redroadjourney.ca

Len Untereiner

(780) 428-9299

(780) 428-9321
reception@spiritkeeper.ca
www.spiritkeeper.ca

Barb Lessard

(780) 428-1999

(780) 428-9231
abyouth@telusplanet.net
www.spiritofouryouth.org

Tiffany Morning Bull
(403) 233-8225
(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@usay.ca

Www.usay.ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

www.ytsa.ca

25



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION

#74, 11215 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0L5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
P.O Box 293
Woodlawn, Ontario KOA 3MO

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street West
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

President:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Claire Clark
(780) 722-4465
(780) 962-5532
info@awpa.ca
WWw.awpa.ca

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171
(780) 471-2169

iaaw@iaaw.ca
WWW.iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille
(613) 567-9049
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca
WwWw.metiswomen.ca

Beverley Jacobs
(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
reception@nwac-hg.org

www.nwac-hg.org

26



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 - 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO0

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Grand Chief:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Grand Chief:

Chief Exec. Officer:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Jim Bouchier

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Stanley Lagrelle

Ron Lameman

(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
rlameman@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Joe Whitehead Jr.

Vacant

(780) 767-2116

(780) 767-2447
olga.thunder@ktcadmin.ca

Rose Laboucan

Allen Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@Islirc.ab.ca

www.lslirc.com

Swan River

27



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

5)

6)

7)

8)

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Sub-Office
Room 105, 17707 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1V4

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

TREATY 7 MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Suite 400, 9911 Chiila Blvd.
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Member First Nations:

Blood Chiniki (Stoney)
Tsuu T’ina Wesley (Stoney)

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek

Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Telephone:
Fax:

Little Red River Cree

Spokesperson:
Acting Chief
Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Piikani
Bearspaw (Stoney)

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River
Lubicon Lake

TRIBAL CHIEFS PEACEKEEPING-CONSERVATION

COMMISSION
Box 189
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bernie Meneen
Lloyd MacKenzie
(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

(780) 455-0304
(780) 451-0116

Lubicon Lake

Charles Weasel Head

Ryan Robb

(403) 281-9779

(403) 281-9783
ContactUs@treaty7.org

www.treaty7.org

Siksika

Arthur Noskey

Ron Stevenson
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Roland Dion

(780) 645-6081
(780) 645-6084
tcpcc@telus.net

www.tcpcc.ca

28



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander Alexis
O’Chiese

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Enoch

David R. Kappo

Ken Hampel

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild

29



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

MISCELLANEOQOUS

ABORIGINAL COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM

Statistics Canada

Suite 800, Associated Engineering Plaza

10909 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4J3

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION

Suite 801
75 Albert Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICE INITIATIVES
Alberta Solicitor General and Public Security

10th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building
10365 - 97 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL RELATIONS OFFICE

Office of Diversity and Inclusion

City of Edmonton, Corporate Services
Suite 901, Tower 2, Scotia Place
10060 — Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Trebla Building

473 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5B4

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

(8116) P.O. Box 2100 Station M
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Kathleen Crowe

(780) 495-5145

(780) 495-5318
kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
www.statscan.ca

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush

(780) 422-2779

(780) 427-4670
bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Leona Carter

(780) 496-4814

(780) 944-8504
leona.carter@edmonton.ca
www.edmonton.ca/aro

Jack White
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

Phil Fontaine

Willie Littlechild
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Carrie Neilson

(403) 268-5149
(403) 537-3063
c.neilson@calgary.ca

30



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

EDMONTON NATIVE BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

11205 — 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
P. O. Box 2429
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Avenue W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

AJ/Regional Director

General (RDG):
AJAssociate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Patrick Brazeau
(613) 747-6022
(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org

Derek Chewka
(780) 944-7602
(780) 944-8504
eauacinfo@aboriginal-eedmonton.com
www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Allan Ross
(780) 477-1139
info@enba.ca

www.enba.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912
(780) 962-3493
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

George Arcand Jr.

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Diana Monnet

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson
(780) 585-3343
(780) 585-3342
isca@telus.net

Mary Simon
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
info@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

31



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
11" Floor, HSBC Building

10055 — 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J 2Y2

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN OFFICE
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 759

2160 Fourth Line Road

Six Nations of the Grand River

Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1MO0

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FRIENDSHIP
CENTRES

275 MacLaren Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0L9

NATIVE SENIORS’ CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

WILD HORSE MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
Box 45
Nordegg, Alberta TOM 2HO

National President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Chairman:
Tribunal Secretary
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

A/Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Clement Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
www.metisnation.ca

Stan Delorme
Harold Robinson
(780) 422-5152
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.gov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Gary Jones

(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813
(780) 427-9962

info@metisombudsman.ab.ca

www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
info@naaf.ca

www.naaf.ca

Peter Dinsdale

(613) 563-4844

(613) 594-3428
nafcgen@nafc.ca
www.nhafc-aboriginal.com

Melanie Brule
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957
nsctr@telus.com

Diane Baker

(403) 990-5576

(403) 721-2248
whc@wildhorsecamp.com
www.wildhorsecamp.com

32



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Adam, Allan Chief........ccccooviiii e, 16
Agecoutay, Nadette...........cccveriiiiiieneneeee, 11
Ahnassay, James Chief..........cccccovvriniiininiinnnnn, 16
Alexis, Cameron Chief........cccccoovviiiieeiie e, 16
AlOOK, JAMES ..ot 20
Arcand, George Jr. ....coceeiereie i 31
Arcand, LAVEINE ......ccoovvevieiieeiieccre e 9
Arcand, Raymond Chief........c..cccocoviviinniiieinne, 16
Armitage, Shannon..........ccccccevvciiicicie s 2
Baker, DIane.........coovccveiiiieiieiee e 32
Barstad, JUY .......cccoveierireiecese e 1
Bastien, EISIE ....c..cccvevveeiii e 23
Bell, BONNIE ...oovveiviiccee et 12
Bellrose, CeCil.......cccooovveiiiiiiece e 21
Bellrose, DOUQ .....ccveeeieiiiie e 24
Bellrose, LOUIS ......cceovveeiieiiieecee e 21
Bellstedt, Ralph.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiceece e 2
Benson, AEN........cccoveiieiicecc e 24
Bielawski, EIen ........ccccovevviiiiieiece e, 8
Big Plume, Sandford Chief ..........cccceovviviviciircnnn, 19
Blackman, Diana.......c..ccceveeveiiieiieeiee e 7
Boisvert, CONNIE.........cccovveveevieiie e 23
B0ooNne, Chad.........ccooveeiiiicee e 6
Bouchier, Jim Chief ........cc.cooeiiviiiiiiiecee, 17, 27
Boucher, RIiCK ......ccooiviiiiiiic e 21
Bourque, Ken ... 21
Brazeau, PatricK .........c..ccoceiviiiiiiiiece e 31
Brown, Dean .........cccccoiiiiiiiiii e 12
Brule, Melani€.......cccccceveeieiiiiie v 15, 32
Buffalo, Mel......cc.ccovevvviiiiiiiic e 22
Calahasen, Helen .........ccccovvievieicieciecie e 1
Calliou, Brian ......ccccovevveiiiiiici e 6
(08 11 11010 ] o [ 22
Campeau, PrisCilla...........cccoovvoviiviiiieiice e 8
Cardinal, Cory ......coocvviveiieieeieerese e 8
Cardinal, DOrothy..........ccocoviiiieiiee e 13
Cardinal, Jaret Chief ........ccccooovvieviiiicece e, 18
Cardozo, Michael ..........ccccceeviiiiieiiiciec e 2
Carifelle, Raymond ..........cccocoveveveneiene e 22
Carter, Leona.........cccoeeeiiiieeiiiie e 30
Chalifoux, Leon Chief........ccccovevviiiiiciicciecieern, 19
Chalifoux, RYCK ....cccvcviicicece e 22
Chartier, Clement .......ccccooveve i 32
Chewka, DEreK.......ccccovevveieeieeieecre e 31
ChodziCKi, JOB......coveeiiiiceecce e 21
Churchill, Tanya......ccocoeevvienienieieee e 23

NAME INDEX

Clark, AMELIA ....ccveecveecriccee e, 9
Clark, CIAITe .....eceeveeiieeceee e 26
Collins, ArChi€....cueiiviiecieicie et 22
Collins, KareN.....coooovveeeeeeirieceiee ettt 21
Collins, TiM ..ooiieciec e 21
COo0K, LUCHIE ..vveeveecvieececce e 14
Cree, Albert Chief........ccooviiiiiiiiic e 17
CroCKer, STEVEN .....ccvevveiieciecriecrie st 6
Crowe, Kathleen .........cccoeveviiviiciiiieciccecce e 30
Crowfoot, BErt........cccovvevieeiiiiiecie e 5
Crow Shoe, Alberting .........cccoevvvvevieieecece e, 1
Crow Shoe, Maria.......cccccveeveiieiieireece e 1
Crowshoe, Reg Chief........ccoovvviiiniiiiineire, 18
Cunningham, Gerald..........c..ccoovevereneneniieneee, 22
Cunningham, Shawna...........ccocvvevvienenienieieeece e, 8
Daniels, Fred Chief .........ccociviiiiiiiiieee e, 18
DaAVIES, JESSICA ....cvveviiireirieiree ittt 24
DaVvis, ClNt.....ccoccviiieiiece e 3
Dellaire, Pat.......ccovecvviiiiiieiic e 23
Delorme, Stan .......ccccceiieiieieecece e 32
Desjarlais, Brenda.........cccccovevvevenivnivsnsiesieeresenens 25
Desjarlais, Diane.........cccovevvvvveveienieinsn e 4
Dinsdale, PEter.......ccovvvvveciiiieccee e 32
Dion, Roland..........ccoeovevieiiiie e 28
Dixon, Darcy Chief........cccccoovviviiininiiieeee e 16
Duncan, Cheryl-ANne..........ccccooviieninienienenee 13
Dombrosky, RICK ........ccociiiiiiiiiiiece e 6
DOUCEL, LiSA....ccccviiiiiieiiieiiecciie sttt 5
DUPUIS, RENEE.....c.ecieiiece e 31
Erasmus, GEOIGES .......cccvviiiiiieiiie e 30
Fay, StEPhen ... 2
Fehr, DIane .....c..coveveivieiiececce e 10
Findlay, Valerie ... 12
First Rider, LYdia.......ccoovvovniiieniniiieieeeese e 14
Fontaine, Phil.........ccccoovviiiiiii e, 30
FOX, ROY ..o 3
Gadwa, Ernest Chief..........ccocoeviiieiieie e 17
Genaille, Sheila...........cocoovveiiiiiiic i, 26
GENArON, AQNES...c..coveiierieie e sesie e e seens 12
Germain, Michel..........cccooevieiiiiii e, 2
Gillis, MELISSA......c.ccvviiriiireierecie et 7
Gladue, FEIICE ... 5
Gladue, Francis Chief........cccccovivviiiiicceece e, 16
Gladug, KIS ....ooeceeiciiecveeecee e 10

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Gladue, Pauling .........ccocovvviviiciiiiii e, 10
Gladue, TIEVOK ...cvvcvveeveiie ettt 21
GOrdon, BIUCE ......covevieiiecie et 22
Good Eagle, Leray Chief ..o, 18
Good Striker, EVEIYN.....ccccoveieeee s 8
Gray, Wayne ... 4
Graystone, Sheralle .........cccooeviieiiniii, 13
Gullion, EIMEr ... 20,21
Haggerty, LOUIS ......cocooeriieiieeece e 22
Halcrow, Frank T. Chief ..........cocceeviiiiieiie e 17
Hamelin, Sally........cccocoviiiiiiiiceece e 13
Hampel, KEN ... 29
Hanson, Jeannette............cceceveiviiee e, 24
Harper, Claudette .........ccocvvivieviverce e 13
Hjlesvold, Brian ........cccoeeevievinninie e 2
HOAQSON, ROSS ..o 5,25
HOAGSON, TeA ...eiiivieeeiieiee e 31
Horseman, Dion Chief ........cccccovvieviiiieccie e 17
Houle, DebBIe ......c..ooveiiiiiiecccee e 4
Houle, LOri ANNE ..ot 24
Houle, Tom Chief......cccooviiiiiee e 19
Jacohs, BEVETIEY ... 26
JACODS, LEO.....ocvvicriciiciecicce et 6
Jamieson, RoOberta.......c..cccoveeveiieiec i 32
Janvier, Vern Chief ........occoviieiviii e, 16
Janvier, Walter Chief ..o, 16
Jobin, Raeling ........ccovviviiiciiiie e 3
JONN, VEIMN oo 12
JONNS, BIYaNt.......cccoveieice e 8
Johnson, SYIVIa. ... 21
JONES, CBC....uviiieciie et 15
JONES, GANY ...ooviiiiiieee e 32
Kappo, David R. Chief.......c.ccoeviviiniiiinee, 18, 29
Kidder, RUth.........coooiiiiiieccecececece e 26
Kidney, Henry Chief ..o 16
KNott, BIAINE .......cceeviiiieccecece e 2
KONUL, DIXIB...vvvicvieicvie ettt 14
Kootenay, Clayton..........cccuereineneieneneeseeeee 10
K0Sa, Crystal.........ccooereiininenieieeee e 10
Labelle, Bruce Chief ........cccoveeviiiiiiiiiicciiccieecies 16
Laboucan, Clifford Chief.........c.ccooeevveiviiiiiieeinns 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief..........cccoeevveiiciicreinnenn, 16, 27
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.......c.cccoveveviviniieinne, 18, 27
Lambert, DENISE ......cccvvvieiirieiriciecie ettt 24
Lameman, Alphonse Chief.........ccovviviiniiininennne, 16
Lameman, RON ......cccocvevieiiiiece e 27
Lamouche, HECLOr ........c.ccovevuiecieciiciecie e 22
Langevin, Darrell ... 7
Langford, Donald ...........cceoveverennvencneiceeeee 24
Lanz, Marlene ........covveeeeeiieeciecctie e 21

Lavoie, MAri€ ...c.cocveeiiieeie e 25
Lennie, Darlene .......ooveeeeiiieeeee e 15
Lessard, Barh ......ccocovvevieiiiiecec e 25
L Hirondelle, LOMNa........cccevvviieieiieccee e 6
Lindberg, Darcy ......ccccoovivvivnesieieeienene e 31
Little Bear, LErOY ....ccooveeeieieesene e se s 8
Littlechild, Willie..........cocooviiiiiiiiee e, 30
Loonskin, Gus Chief.........ccccceuvvvieiiie i, 17
LUSEY, TOITY .ot 23
Makale, SUSANNA ........coccvvveiiiie e 7
Makokis, Eddy Chief..........cccceieviiiiinrircne, 18
MaKOKIS, LEONA ......eeiiviiiciiieirie et sree s 7
Marcel, Roxanne Chief.........ccccoevviiiiicie i, 18
Marois, JUANITA .....cceeeiveeceiiecree e 1
Martel, Dan.......cccoevvieviiiee e 2,31
Mason, Carol ......ccceevvveeiiieceee e 12
MacKenzie, LIOyd ........ccccoovvieiiiniie e 28
MacPhee, David .........ccccceeiiieieiecie e 20
McDonald, DOFIS ......ccoocviieiiiiiie e 20
Meneen, Bernie Chief.........cccooeeveiiiiiciee e, 19, 28
Minard, SNIFlEY ........cccoviiiiiiiiiee e 7
Minde, George Chief.......cccccovveviviiicce e, 17
Moffatt, SANAra ......cccocveveiiiiiiiee e 7
Monias, Morris Chief .........ccoevviiiiiieee e, 17
MoNNet, DiaNa......cccoovveviviiicriecee e 31
Moonias, Wayne Chief.........cccccoviviiininiininenen, 17
Morin, Ronald Chief...........ccovevvi e 17
Morning Bull, Tiffany ..o, 25
Mustus, HOward ............ccocevvieivee i, 29
NEW, BEV ...ttt 21
Neidig, RICK. ... 9
NEIlSON, CarTi€......coccveeeiieee e 30
Noskey, Arthur Chief ... 17, 28
O’Chiese, JIMMY ....covcveriiie e 20
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief........................... 17
Oshanyk, YVONNE ......cccvvvvvererine e 13
Palak, ThOMAS .......ccoeovveiiiiiiiiece e 2
Paul, Daniel Chief........ccccccovviviiiiiieeccec e, 18
Paul, Karri-LYNN ... 6
Peacock, Carolyn ... 25
Persley, Bill ... 9
Polchies, TONI ..oceeviieieicciee e 10
POItras, AUCIEY ......ccevveviereiece et 21
Poitras, HOMEr .......ccoovveeiiiii e 21
PomPana, CHfford.........ccccoviviieiice e 25
Poucette, Clifford Chief .......ccccoovviieiieeieeee, 19
Quinney, Raymond..........ccocervininnienenneneeeee 24

34



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Rabbit, Carl Sr. Chief........ccccocvvviiiiieie e, 18
REECE, CIEO ..evvcvvicviectiecece e 13
RObBD, RYAN ..o 28
Robinson, Harold ..o, 32
Rollingson, ROD.........cccocvvvieiisecce e 3
Roscher, Harold..........c..ccoovevvieiiiiiecee e 24
R0OSS, AN ... 31
Shade, HanK .........coovveviiiiiiece e 4
Shatz, DEDra ....ccocovveeiiiiiieecec e 5
Shoush, Bronwyn ... 30
SIMON, MAIY ..ocviveiece e 31
Sinclair, ROCKY ..o 3
SiSSON, JIM cvviiiiiic e 31
Smith, TWYIla ..o 13
Standerwick, Alan ..., 5
StaANG, EVA .o 6
Stanley, George Chief ..o 17
Stanley-Venne, Muriel ..........ccccooovovvieve i, 26
Starlight, Jeanette ..........cocevviiiiiiiiicce e 1
Stevenson, RON........ccoceciii i 28
SULhErS, LaUra ......covveeveiiiieciec e 5
Testawich, Donald Chief...........ccccevviiiiiiiicceenen, 17
Thompson, FIoyd .........cccoeiiiniieircece e 22
Thunder, Shirley........cccooviviiiiice s 23
TOBWS, JUAY ...vevviecrceece e 7
Twinn, Roland Chief..........cccoevviiiiiiecece e, 18
UNLEreiner, LeN ....ocvcivv et 25
Van Vliet, PEnny ..o 12
VaSS, GBOIGE .....vieivieiiieiie ettt 3
Vermillion, ROY.......cccociiiiiiiii e 27
WanUCh, RAY ....cccoveiiiieccce e 3
Weasel Head, Charles Chief........c..ccccovvvvvennnns 16, 28
Webster, DONNA .......coceevviiiiiiiriccecece e 13
Wells, Allan ..o 22
Whiskeyjack, Cheryl ..., 23
WHhIte, JACK ..ooovviiiiiiie e 30
WHhite, MErIE ...ooeiviiiieeceece e 14
Whitehead, Joe Jr. Chief ........coovevviiiiiiiinnen, 19, 27
Whitehorse, Bill .......c.ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiceee e, 20
White Quills, Vivian ........c.ccccovveiiiiiiiciicieeienns 10
Whitford, Darren Chief..........ccocoovviviiiiiiiiiiciecns 18
WILHER, AIIEN Lo 27
Yates-Millions, Maureen...........cocoevvevvevveeieeieecneene, 7
Yellowbird, LIOyd.......cccoovvvinircccce e 1
Yellowbird, Marvin Chief..........cccoeevveiiiiceiicinnn, 18

Ziorio, Cindy

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

A REZ SChOOIS SUNVIVOE PTOJECT .....viiiiciiitiieeteste ettt bbbt bbb b etk b et et b etk s bttt b et et b e 23
Aboriginal Communications Program (StatiSticS CaNAGA) .........ccoeririreiirireiiesee ettt 30
Aboriginal Banking (BMO Bank 0f MONIIEAL) ..........coiiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt bbbt snennene s 2
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank 0f COMIMEITE).........ccciuiiiiiiiiieiiieeieee ettt 2
Aboriginal Financial Services Group (RBC ROYal BANK)...........coiiiiiii et 2
Aboriginal Business Canada (Indian and Northern Affairs Canada) ............cooeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
ADOriginal BUSINESS SEIVICE NEBIWOTK ......ccviiiiiiiiiicieieeiee st sttt e e ta e et et et e be st e s besteeseese e e e see st e s beebeesee e esbeseestestestearaenseneeseens 2
Aboriginal Education (EdMOoNnton PUBLIC SCROOIS) .........cciiiiiiicicicie ettt et s b et s beete e enee e 6
Aboriginal EJUCation (KEYAN0 COIIEUER) ......ccuiiiiiieieiecieie ettt ettt ettt e st e st e s besbesbeebeesee e esbesaesbestesreeteeneeneeseens 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) ....cveveriiiiiiriie e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIBGE).......viieiirieie ittt re e enae e 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MaCEWaN COIIEQE)........ueieiiiie ettt et ne e e eneeneens 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COHEBGR) ..ottt 6
Aboriginal Friendship Centre OF CAlgANY ........cooiiiiiere ettt bbbt sb et b e 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNiNG CONIIE .........coiiiiiieiee ettt b et bbbt st sb e 10
ADOrigiNal HEAlING FOUNUALION. ..ottt et b et b bt e s e e e b e bt eb e e bt e ae e s e e se e ke s beebe et e e bt aneenn et ee 30
Aboriginal Partnerships (SErVICE CANAUA) .........eiieieiiieie ettt b ettt e e b e besb e et e bt e be e e et e saesbesbeabeabeeneeneennens 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives (Alberta Solicitor General and PUbliC SECUNItY) ........ccoviiiiiiiiii it 30
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CENtre) ..o 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (EdMonton Catholic SCOO0IS) ......cc.civiiiiiiiie e 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) ......ccccviviieiiiice e 7
A oo o 10T LN 1Y/ - L SRS 2
Aboriginal Mental Health (Alberta Mental Health BOArd) ...........cccoviieieriiiiie ettt 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEITA..........coiiiiiiieir bbbttt b et sb e et benrene s 5
Aboriginal Opportunities Committee (Calgary Chamber of COMMEICE) .......c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiis e 2
Aboriginal Student Services Centre (UniVersity OF AIDEIA)..........ccoviiriiiiiiieee e 7
Aboriginal Relations Office (City Of EAMONTON) .......c.oiiiiiiiiiieieie e ettt se bbbt bt e s e e e 30
ADOTIGINAI RESOUITE CRINEIE ......etiteiei ettt sttt ettt b b e e bt e bt et et e see e b e e beeb e e b e e aeeme e ne e b e e b e eb £ eE £ e Rt eb e e e et e nbeebenbe s bt eb e e e eneeee 23
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College of AIberta)............ccocoevoininieniininncienens 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDEITA ..........cciiiiiiiiice et a e e et e st e st e s teebe et e e e et e eesbesteeaeeree e eneees 30
Aboriginal Women’s Professional ASSOCIAtION. ...........ciiiiiiiieieceeeeie st e ettt e et e sbe st e s te e e esee e e beseesbesteeneeree e eneees 26
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCALION SOCIELY ........ccoeiviiiieiiie ettt et 23
PN aTod o LT LI 01011 NN ] AT T OSSR 5
Addictions and Mental Health (Health Canada) ............ccoceviiiiiiiiiie et 23
Alberta ADOrIginal WOMEN’S SOCIELY ....c.viuiiiiiiiecieeeie ettt e et et be s be et e e e ese e e et e ste st e steeneesee e e neeseeanesreenaenee e eneees 26
AIDEIA ACADRE NEIWOIK .....eeitiiiieiieieiese sttt te et te et e s et e e seesbesbeabe et eeseesee e e benbeabeate e st eseeneebeneeabenbeaneeneeneeneenes 23
Alberta Indian INVESIMENT COMPOTALION..........ouiiiiiitiieeiiite ettt et b bbb et b etk e bt sttt e b et et e sbe e ebeabe e et e abenrebe s 3
Alberta Native Friendship Centres ASSOCIALION ........c..ociiuiiiiiiietiiiee ettt e bbb bt s e e e sbe s be bt sbeeseaseenr e b e 12
ATDEITA INALIVE INBWS ...ttt etttk b b bt ae e st et et e sh e e b e S E e e b £ e b £ e R e eR b e oE e b e e bt Sh e e b e e bt eh e e e en b e neeebenbeabeabeeneenbennens 5
F N Lo g L= gl T 6 AN o LA T o OO URO SR 16
ALEXIS NAKOTA STOUX NALION. ... ittt sttt sttt b et et s bt e be s b et e b e s b e st e be s be e e be s b et et s be e ebesbe e abesbeneane 16
F N a1 S (oL T o AT o Tod T L1 o) o PSSR 15
AMISKWACTY ACAUEIMY. .. .ivitiiteitiie ettt et st et e e e te e e e e e s ee st e besbeabesteeaeeseessesbeseebesbesbeateeseeRteseesbeeeabenEeeReeseeseenbeseeabesteateataeneeneeeens 7
Apeetogosan (IMEtiS) DEVEIOPMENT INC........ciiiiiieieeeiese sttt e et e st e e e e e e bestesbesbesseesee e enteseenresaeareereeneeneeneens 3
ASENIWUCNE WINEWEK INGLION ......eviiiiiiie et ettt et b ettt b etk s b et ek s bt s b et et sb ettt ne e 20
F AN T=] 0] o] V) L TS A N 4TSS 30
Athabasca ChipeWyan FirSt INGTION .........c.viiiiii ettt b ettt bbbt et b et b et et sb et et b et 16

36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Athabasca Native FriendShip CeNIE SOCIELY ......cciiiiiiiie et e e et et b e st e s be et e e te s e esee e et e resbesteeneenee e eneees 12
ALhabasCa TIIDAI COUNCIL........cviiiieiie ettt b et b etk s b e st e b e s b et ebe s b et e be e b et e besbe e ebesbe e abesbe e e 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe Charles SCNOOI) .......iiviiiieecec sttt st te s neere e e e e seestesteaneereeneeneeneens 7
BEArSPAW FIFSE INALION .......eiiiiiie ittt eie et e e e s e et e s teete e s e eseesee e e e s ae e e e eReesees e e e en s e see s e e nEeeReeseeneeneeneeneenreaneereeneenennrens 16
2Ty F=T a6 A AN LA T o OSSPSR 16
BEAVET LAKE CFEE INALION ... .eveieiti ettt sttt sttt ettt e st e e st e te et b e s Ee e st e s e e e enbesee s beeEeeReeseeneentenaeebesbeaneereeneenseneens 16
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NOrQUESE COIIEGE)........cuiiiiiriiiiiiiee e 7
Ben Calf RODE SCNOON ... ..ottt bbbttt a e e e s b e s e ee e e b e ekt e b e e b e e Rt eh e e ne e b e nbeebesbeeneeneenennas 7
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY ...ttt ekt b e bt bt bt e b et en b e e e e eb e e b e beeb e e e enbeneeebenbeebeebe e e enbeneen 23
Bent Arrow Traditional HEAHNG SOCIELY..........oiiiiiiiieiie ettt e et bbb bttt et esbe b e s be bt e be e e enbe e 23
Y10 R (o LS @8 (=TT =L o OSSR 16
2] [Tl I I o OO OO PSTPTRRPRSPRPRPN 16
Blue QUIIIS FIrst NALIONS COIIEUE .....c.veiviiiiieite sttt sttt et e et e e be e e e e e st e s e e st e sbesbeabeeReesee e e besbesbesreeneeneeseeneas 7
Bonnyville Indian/Métis Rehabilitation CeNTIE.........cvciirieieierese sttt e s et besaeere e e eseeseesaestesneareeneeneeneens 24
Bonnyville Canadian Native FriendShip CeNIE.......c.cveiiieie sttt ae st e besreere e e eseeseesrestesneereeneeneesrens 12
(210 )Y (I =T A =l [0 ToF LT T =101 (SRS 7
BUTfalo Lake MELIS SEIHIEMENT ........o.iiiiiicici ettt e et st e e e bese e s e e be b et e sbe s eteebe e eteebeseeteabessereebeseereas 22
Calgary Aboriginal Urban AFFairs COMMITIEE ...........oiiiiiiieiie ettt bt e sttt e b e bbb eaaeen e e e eneas 30
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE ........oi it bbbt be bttt nn e 12
Canadian Council fOr ADOMGINAI BUSINESS .......cuiiuiitirieitiatieiete ettt sttt ettt et e eesb e st e e be et e et enbenbesbesbesbeabe e e eneees 3
(08 S @ I AN oo T g L= Y ot SRS 3
O aTT a1 S 1651 0NN o PO OSSOSO 16
ChipeWYan Prairie FIrSt INALION .........ciiieieitiite ettt e sttt e e et et e st e st e s aeebeeseessesbese et e besbeabeeReesbese e besbesaeabeanseneenrenrn 16
(070 ] (o I LG T A A =LA o LSOO 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ....uiviieeiieieiisese st st seee sttt e s e e e te st e aesreatesreaseeseeseetestesnesreaneeneeneenen 12
Confederacy of Treaty SiX FIrSt INALIONS. ........ccviiiiiiie et a e e e e e te s aesreene e s e e se e testesnesteaneeneennenres 27
CoNngress Of ADOMGINAL PEOPIES ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt b bbb bbbttt 31
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OFfiCErS ... ... e 3
DENE THA™ FIFSE NGLION. ... itiitiie ittt ettt h et e e b e b e e b e e bt e b e e b e e a e e s e e eeem b e eeeebe e b e e bt eb e e s e embeneeebenbeabeabeeneenbeneen 16
DreamSpPEAKENS FESTIVAI SOCIELY........cuiiuiitiitiite ittt ettt bbbt bbbt e bt et e s besa e e b e ebesbe e b e e Rt em b e neeabenbeebesbeeneeneenentas 1
DIFIFIPIIE FIFST INALION .....cceee ettt et b bbbt e st e e et e e b e b e e b e e Rt e b e e R e em b e s e e eb e e b e ebeeb e e e enbeneeebenbeebeabe e e enbenben 16
(D0 To: LRl T A - U T o OO OO P PTROPRSPRPRPIN 17
EaSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ... .c.i ittt ettt st e b et be e et e e b e e e beebe e e beebeneeseebeneereabeneeneas 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .......cueiiii it aesresneere e e eneeneens 31
Edmonton Native Baskethall ASSOCIATION ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiei ittt b et sb e et b e et e b b e e sbenreneas 31
EAmMOoNton NALIVE HEAIING CENIIE ..ottt bbbt b etk b e ekt s bt ekt e b e et e ebe e et e ebe b ebeabenrene s 24
EdSON FrIENASNIP CRINTIE ...ttt bbbt b et b e b ekt e btk e bt e ek e eb e e e bt eb e e e bt b ne et e ebenbebeebennene s 12
ElZabeth MELIS SEIIEMENT.......c.i ittt sttt r e et e st e reeb e st e te e b e s et e ebeseeteebe e eseebese et e etesseseereseereas 22
ENOCH Cre8 NALION HA40 ...ttt ettt h e bt bt e st e st e et e ke s bt e b e e E e e Rt e R e e e ea b e eeeeb e eb e e bt eb £ e s e enbeneeebenbeabeebeeneenbeneen 17
EPMINESKIN THIDE. ..ottt et bttt bbb e bt et e a e a4 e e H e b e e he e b £ e s e em b e e e e e b e e b e ebeeb e e s e enbeneeebenbeebeereeneanbennen 17
Faculty of Native Studies (UniVersity 0f AIDEIA) ........ccooiiiiiiiie ettt st se et e sbesr e teeneenee e eneas 8
Freehorse Family WEIINESS SOCIBLY .....ccviiiiiii ittt st s te st e beese e e e et e s eesbesbeebeeteeseenbeseesbesteeneereeneeneenrens 24
First Nations, Métis and Inuit Services (Alberta EQUCAION)........c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt st st nn e 8
FiShing Lake IMELIS SELLIEMENT.......c..cieiie ettt e e st e et e tesseese e s e e en e e eestesbeeneereeseenteneesaesreaneereeneeneenrens 22
L0011 T @ T oYz VS 1o o =1 Y 2SSOSR 20
L0 B0\ o = Y £ 0 1= L o] SRR 17
FOrt MCMUITAY H#AB8 FIFSt INALION. ... vttt ettt bbbt b bbbttt e b e ekt e b e e et e ebene et e ebennebeebenreneas 17
FOUP WINGS ANO ASSOCIALES .....e.veivietienieiesieste sttt et e sie st testesteaseeseeeesteseestestesseeteeseeseeseese e beseeabeabease et eeneenseneenbenbeaneereeneenseneens 31
FrOg LaKe FIrSTINGLION .....ueitiietiiteeet ettt bbb bt b bt e ekt btk e bt e eb e e bt e e ekt e bt e e bt e b e ne e bt ebenbebeebenrene s 17

37



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Gift LAKE METIS SEIIBMENT ......eviiiieeeieste ettt b bbb b bt s b bRt bt s bt s e e bt s et et s e bt e ann 22
Grande Prairie FIIENASNID CONLIE.......c.viii ittt e et et e et et e st et e be st e s teeReesbe st e besbesteateaneeneeneenran 12
HEAT LAKE FIFSE INALION......eiviietiiteeetiite ettt b et s b bbbt e b e bt st ek e e bt et e e b et e b e e b e ne et e ebene et e abe st ebeabeneeneas 17
High Level Native Friendship CeNIE SOCIELY.......cviiviiiieiee ettt et sbe s aeere e e eneeseestestesneereeneeneennens 13
High Prairie Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ........ciiviiiirieiite ittt ettt sb e et b e et e eb e et abesrebeabenreneas 13
HINEON FIENASNID CONTIE ...ttt bbbtk b ekt e bkt e b e ekt e b e s e e bt e bt ne et e ebene et e abenb et e ebennere s 13
[ (o] 1T I LT 6 0 AU o ST PSSSRRSTN 17
INdian ASSOCIALION OF AIDEITA .....oeiiiii ettt b et e b e be b e e bt e b e bt e b e et e st e nb e e b e sbeebe et e e neeneeneeeas 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDErta REGION) ..o bbbt 31
(Lo L Tl STU Y [ ST O 0o ] = L1 o] SRR 3
INAIAN ClAIMS COMMIUSSION ...ttt b ettt b et e s b e b e st b e s b e s e b e b e e Rt e b e e s e e b e b e st e b b et e b et e st e benbe e e 31
INdiaN RESOUICES COUNCHT INC. .o.iiiiitiieie ettt ettt b et b et b e bt b e s e e b e e Ee e b e st e be s b et et s b et e be s be st et sbe s e be b eneane 3
Indigenous Education (AthabaSCa UNIVEISILY) ......cc.cieiiiiieieiiieeieees et et et saeste e e e s e e e e stesresreaneeneeneeneees 8
Indigenous Academic Services (UNniversity 0f AIDEIA).........c.civiiiiiisc st 8
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCIT (AIDEITA) ........vieieeieiecs sttt sttt e et e s e e e e eesbesbeaseereeseeneeseenteseeaneereeneeneenrees 31
Institute for the Advancement of ADOFIGINAI WOMEN ..........ciiiiiiii bbbttt 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ..o e 10
INUIE TAPIFTTE KANALAMI......ei ettt bt bt h e e et e bt e bt e bt bt eh e e R e ea b e eb e e b e e b e e be e b £ et e s benb e e b e nbeebeebeeneenteneetas 31
KAPAWE N0 FIIST INALION ...ttt etttk e e et e bt bt b e e bt e b £ e R e e m b e ee e b e e bt SR e eE e Re 2R b e ne e b e nbeeb e et e ebeene e b et ee 17
Kayas CUItUral CollEgE (FOX LAKE).......ciiiiueiiiiiie ittt ettt sttt e be st e teebe et e e e e st e besbesbeaneasee e enteseesbeseesaeateaneeneeseens 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW THIDAI COUNCIT.........ciiiiieieiee ettt sttt b et b et b et ettt et b ettt 27
(G LTI O T3 N =LA o OO OSSOSO 17
Kimamow AtOSKANOW FOUNUALION. .........ciiiiiieiiteieeste ettt bbbttt bbbt et s bt et s b et et nbe e 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIAtION ........ccveiuireieiisiseeeeieeseste st esae e e esee e et sre e sneereeseenee s 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional COUNCIT ..ottt bttt 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENT CENIE .......coiuiiiiiiieest ettt bttt 10
I =T Yo G O T - i o o PSSR 17
Lloydminster Native FIIENASNIP CBNTIE ..ot ettt ettt b ettt e e b et sb e b e bt es e e e e besbesbeebeeneene e e e b e 13
LOON RIVEF FIFSE INGLION ...ttt bttt b e bbb e e bt e b £ et e st e ee e b e e bt eh e eb £ Rt eh b e ne e b e nbeeb e e b e ebeane e s et ee 17
(oINS = U] | I ] - SO SO STV RP 17
LUDICON LAKE BANG ... ..ottt sttt sttt sttt stk st e bt b e e bkt e b ekt e b e e b e st e b e b et e b e e b et e b s b et ebe s b et et st ne e 17
Mannawanis (St. Paul) Native FriendShip CENIIE ........ccuciiiiiiiiie ettt sttt et sae st e reerae st e b e bestesteeneeree e eneees 13
MaSKWACNEES CUITUIAL COIIBUE ... ...eieieere ittt st et e e b e e te e s e es e e e st e eeseesbeaseeseeseeneesaeseesteanenreaneeneeneens 8
MELIS Calgary FaMIIY SEIVICES .....c.viieiiiie ittt e e e et e st et e s beeaeeseese e st e se e te s beaReeEeeneesee e e seneeseenteaneeneeeentees 24
MELIS Child @Nd FAMITY SEIVICES ....c.oieiiiiiiiteiieeiee sttt sttt ettt st b et bt et st e b e Rt e b b et et e b et beb et saer e e bene s 24
YT TS O oLt o OO OO 1
Meétis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION.........cvciiiiieieitie sttt sttt s b e s et st et e te s b et e be st et etesbe e etesae s e 24
Métis Matters FOUNAAtION OF ATDBITA .........ciiiiiieiie ettt sttt e e st st et e ebe e etesbe e eteabe e eteabeseereabesentens 5
MEtiS Nation OF AIDEITA ASSOCIALION ... ..cveiiirieeieiiee st ettt e sttt e et e e s be e e e sbe e e tesbe st ete st e st abesbe st e tesbe st abesbe s atesbe s atesbensans 21
Métis EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES (CAIJAIY) ...oiveviiirierieteiieeete et st este et et sttt st este st e sesbe s e be st et ebe st et e besb et e besbe e abesbe e atesbeneane 10
Métis Employment Services (EAMONTON) ........ccviveiioiiiieie st seste e e e et et st et e testaete e e e sbesresbesbesaesteeseesee e enbestestestesnseseeeeneees 10
MELIS NALIONAT COUNCIHT .....vviieece ettt et b et s b et e Ee s b et e b e s b et e be s b et e be e b et e b s b et ebesbe e ete st e e 32
Métis National COUNCIH OF WOIMEN ..ot ettt b et sttt bbb s b et et b et et sb et et s be e e be st e 26
Métis Settlements APPEAl THIBUNGL...........coci it e e sre st e e seesae e e e stestenreaneeneeeeneenes 32
MEtiS Settlements GENEIAl COUNCIT.........iiiiieiie ettt b et sttt sttt b e e b et et s b et et e s bt et e s b et et sbe s 22
Meétis Settlements OmMBUASMAN OFFICE.......iiiiiii ettt b et et sb et et b et et sbe e 32
Meétis Settlements Strategic Training INItIAtIVES SOCIELY .....cviviuiiiirieiiisieese ettt b e s 4
MEtiS Urban HOUSING COMPOTALION .........ciiuiuiiiietiieeistei ettt sttt sttt e bttt e st bt et e et e st e b e b et eb et et e be bt seere e bene s 15
YA O T T A A\ [ USSR 18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Miywasin SOCIEtY OF ADOTIGINAL SEIVICES........civiieieiiie ettt sttt e e be e et et e s e e st e s besaesteeseese et e besbestesteeneeneesentees 24
[ Lol a T W T AT LT o IO OSSPSR 18
Nakcowinewak Nation OF CaNAUA. ........ccoeiiiiiiie et bbbttt b e et e s b et et e s b et et e ebene et e ebeneeresbeneereas 20
Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIALION .......vcveieiire e siesese e s e et e e restesresaeeree e eseeseessesresneereeneeneennens 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemeNt FOUNUALION ...........oiiiiiiiiiee ettt b et b e e b b nrene e 32
National Association Of FriENdSNID CENTIES ..ottt bbb et b e et benn b ebenneneas 32
Native American Studies (University of LEtNDIIAGR). ......cooiiiiiiii s 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CalgAry) .......ooi ittt et bttt e b e bt bt b e et e st e ne e b e sbeebe st e neeneenennas 8
Native CouNSEIliNG SErVICES OF AIDBITA ........ouiiiiiie ettt b et b ettt e b e see b e s be bt e be e e enbe e 24
[N Eo LY =T o TH g - | 5
N A T T o] £ =T 1 - OO OO OSSOSO 32
Native Student Centre (Mount ROYAI COBGE) ......vcveiiiiiii ettt st be st e be e e et e e et e besbesteeneeneeneeneas 8
Native Women’s ASSOCIAtION OF CANAAA........c.eviiieieiiiieiiee ettt sttt e b st e e et e e e besbeseebeabeneereabeneeresbeneerens 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHTULE ...........cviveieic s nne 25
Nistawoyou (Fort McMurray) Association Friendship SOCIELY ....vcviveieieiiri e 13
NOPth PEACE THIDAI COUNCIL.......iiiiiitiiciite et b et sttt bbbt et e e b st et e e be s e et e ebene et e ebenbereebeneeneas 28
NOFNEIN LAKES COIBGE ...ttt b et b bbb b b s bt b s bt bbbt b s bbbt bbbttt 9
O CIIESE FIFST INGLION ...ttt et bt bbb et e s e e e b e e bt b £ e b e e s £ 2R e e e e b e A bt eheeb £ e Rt e R b e ne e benbeebe et e aneeneenneeas 18
O1dMAN RIVET CUITUIAE CBNTIE ...ttt ettt bttt e e b e b e bbb e bt e b e R e et e eEeeb e e b e e beeh e et en b e nbeebenbeebtan e e e eneees 1
Old SUN COMMUINIEY COIIBOE ...ttt et bttt e et e b e bbbt e beeh £ et e a b e eE e eheeE e e beeh e et enbenbeebenbeebeab e et eneeee 9
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY .......cviiiiiieieieie e se e st se et st reere e et e te st e besbesbeebeeseeseese e besbesaesteeneeneenrenen 10
(@] (==Y TV 0T o] (o) 1 T ) =T ) =SSR 10
Paddle Prairie IMELIS SEIIEMENT .......c.iiiiie bbbt b e et b et et e e bt et e e b et et e et e ne et e ebe st eseebeneeneas 22
PAUD FIFSE INALION ...ttt b ettt b et b e e b e e bt e b et e b e e b e e bt e b e e b e e b e e b e e b e et e b e e be s e et e ebeneebeebe st ereebeneeneas 18
PEAVINE IMELIS SELLIEIMENT ... ittt ettt b etk e et bt s e e b e e b e et e e b e st e b e e be s e et e e bene et e ebenbereabeneeneas 22
oo TS ST e Lo OSSPSR 25
Peerless Lake COMMUNITY ASSOCTALION ........ueiiiiitiiiteitiietest ettt sttt b bbbttt b ettt b e et e s btk eeb e e et e ebeneebeanennebeabenreneas 20
PRIGANCIATTS LG, ...ttt b et bt b e b b s b H s b€ b s b b8 bt bbbt b s bbbttt b et 1
11N T AN LA To ] OO POURUUTTURURURURUPPRN 18
(ol ro o T O] | [T TSR URUSOURTT 9
o0 Lo 0 g F LT 3 oo o T TSSO R U UURTURURRRN 25
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES .....cvciviiiiieiiiii et e st este st st et te e e et e e et e bestesbesbeebeeteeseeseeseestestesnesreeseeneesrens 11
Red Deer Native FIIENOSNIP SOCIELY .......oiiiii ittt sttt te s b e e te e e e st e e e s besteebe et e eseeseeseesbestesneeraeneeneesrens 13
Tl (T Tl o 1o T TR Lol T OSSR 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ......civiiieieeieieires e se st e e st e e e e e e e s aesbesbeaaeeree e eneeseeseesreaneeraeneeneeneens 14
F: 1o 0| Lo I L 65 A AN LA o o OSSR 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEN) FrENdShiP SOCIELY ......coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiciit et bbbttt bbbttt 14
RE T 0 oW (T - To] o USROS URURUTTP 18
R\ g To (o TN ST Voo TSROSO USSP 18
Settlement INVESIMENT COMPOTALION. ......c..iuiitiite ittt e e e bt bt be b e e st eh e e e e beeeeebesbe e bt eh e e e enbenbeebenbesbean e et eneeee 4
L (=T Lo T Yo Yo a1} Y AV O] T =L o] 1SS 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY .......cc.civiiiiiiiiice et st re e re e sr e besbesaesteeneeneenreneas 14
TSI V- Lo USROS 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ......ciiiiiieieieriere s st ie e ee e ettt e e e e et e tesaesreareeseeseetestesnesteaneeneeneenrn 14
YT R oo TTa o TSy AN L4 o ) o S 18
SPIFt KEEPET YOULN SOCIELY ...viviiieiiietieieie st es ettt ettt sttt e st e et e st e e eteete e s e es e e et e s Eeeee et e eneeseese e tesbeaneereaneeneeneenrn 25
SPITTt OF OUF YOULN HOMES INC. ..ottt b bbb bbbt b bbb bbbttt 25
STUIGEON LAKE CFEE NALION ......eviietiiteeeiiste ettt bbbt b bbb bt b s bt bbb s bbb s bbbt bbbt b bt nen s 18
Y00t R O (== S Sy AN LA T o OSSPSR 18

39



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

RS TU ot a1 o B T 6y A o OSSOSO 18
SWAN RIVEE FIFSE INGLION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st s bt s bt bR bt s ettt e e bbb e bt et bt st anes 19
TAIICIEE FIFSE INALION ...ttt bbb bbb s b bRt b b e bbb e e b e bRt s b bt e b b e st e b bt et b e e e 19
Treaty 7 ECONnomic DeVElOPMENT COMPOIAtION. ... c.iiieiiriiieitesesieeee e ee e ste e s e re e e e e e e s e e srestesreeaeeseesees s e seesestesresreaneaneeneeneees 4
Treaty 7 ManagemMent COMPOTALION .........cuiiiitirteiittrt ettt ettt b st bbb b bt b e bbb e e b e eb e eb e ek e st s b e b e st et e b et st bt aee 28
Treaty 8 FirSt NALIONS OF AIDEITA ......co.oiiiiiiii bbbt b bbbtk b ettt bt 28
Tribal Chiefs Peacekeeping - Conservation COMIMISSION. ........ccuciiirieiiirieiirieiei ettt ettt b e 28
TSUU T7INA NBLION <.ttt bbbt bt et e st e ee e b e E e eb £ e b £ 4R £ e R e e £ oAb e oAt eb e e b e e Reeb £ e meem b e nbeebenbeebe e b e aneaneenbetas 19
TSUU T7iN2 NAION CUITUIE IMIUSBUI ...ttt sttt ettt bbbt bt e bt e st et e b e b e s b e e b e e b e eb e e b e e Rt eh b e et e b e nbesbeebe s bt an e e e et ee 1
Trout Lake COMMUNILY ASSOCIATION .......uiiuiitiiiitieiieieee ettt st b bbb e st b et e b e bt eb e s be bt eb e et e st e nbeebenbeebe et e aneeneeneeeas 20
TWO FEALNEIS GAIIEIY ... .ottt et e st e st e s be e heeRe e st e s e e e es b e ee et e Eeeheebeesees b e e et e seesbenteaneeneeseenteses 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .. ..cuviiiieiiii ittt ettt te st et e st e b e te st e s tesaeeteeseenbeseesbesbeebeeteeseenbeseesbesteaneeteeneeneenrens 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN ..........ooiiiiiieie ettt et aeere e e en e seentestesneereeneeneeneens 25
RVAY =T 1= YA S T A - 11T oSS 19
WESEErN Cree THIDAI COUNCIL........ooiiie ettt ettt st st e bt e st e st et e s b e nbeeb e s b e e Rees e e neebeseeabenbeeneenee e et es 29
White Buffalo Dancers and DIUMMETS SOCIELY ......c..cviiriiitirieiite ettt ettt et sb et sb e et se et b e et e abe e ebesbe e ebesbennene s 1
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake FIrsSt INALION .........coeiiiiiiee ettt e bbbt b e e b e bbb e e en e e nn et e 19
WHITEFiSN LaKe FIFSE INALION ... .cciiiei ittt ettt st b ekt b e b e bt e Rt e R e e b e s b e eb e e b e e Rt e R e e ne et e s beebeeb e e neen e e nn et e 19
Wild HOrse MOUNTAIN OULFITEES ...ttt bbb e b et sb e b ek bt e bt et e s e e ne e b e beebe st e e bt eneenn e b ee 32
WOOMIANA CrEE FIFSE INALION .....vviieiiite ettt ettt b et b et b et et s btk st e st et e s b e st e be e b et e b s b et ebe s b et ebesbe e abe st e e 19
Yellowhead TrIDal COUNCIL ..ottt et bbbttt e bt e bt s b e bt e bt et e st e nb e e b e nbeebe et e aneeneeneeeas 29
Yellowhead Tribal SEIVICES AGEINCY ..ottt e b bbbt bt b et et e beeb e e be Rt eb e e st e nbenbeebesbesbe et e eneeneeneeeas 25
YElloOWhead TrIDAI COMBOE ... ..ottt bttt e bt bt e e bt b e bt e b e e Rt e s b e ne e b e nbesbeebeeneene e e e b e 9

40





